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IN THE MATTER OF THE ENGINEERING AND GEOSCIENCE 
PROFESSIONS ACT AND IN THE MATTER OF AN INVESTIGATION 
RESPECTING ROBBIE TYLER OLSON, P.ENG. 
 

NOTICE OF DISCIPLINE HEARING 
 

TAKE NOTICE that a panel of the Discipline Committee of The 
Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists of 
Saskatchewan, constituted in accordance with the provisions of The 
Engineering and Geoscience Professions Act, will sit to hear and 
determine the formal complaints which concern the conduct of Robbie 
Tyler Olson, P.Eng. a member of the said Association, the particulars of 
which include: 
 

Charge 1: Robbie Tyler Olson, P.Eng., operating as Olson 
Engineering Inc., demonstrated professional incompetence in the 
design of foundations that require application of Limit States 
Design, including but not limited to the design of screw pile 
foundations and/or driven open ended steel pipe pile foundations, 
contrary to the provisions of section 29 of the Act, in that his actions 
display a lack of knowledge, skill or judgment and/or a disregard for 
the welfare of the public. 
 
Charge 2A: Robbie Tyler Olson, P.Eng., operating as Olson 
Engineering Inc., demonstrated professional misconduct by acting 
in a manner which is harmful to the best interests of the public, 
tends to harm the standard of the profession, and/or which is a 
breach of the Act or Bylaws, contrary to section 30 of the Act in the 
design of foundations that require application of Limit States 
Design, including but not limited to the design of screw pile 
foundations and/or driven open ended steel pipe pile foundations. 
 
Charge 2B: Robbie Tyler Olson, P.Eng., operating as Olson 
Engineering Inc., did not hold paramount the safety, health and 
welfare of the public, contrary to subsection 20(2)(a) of the 
Regulatory Bylaws in the design of foundations that require 



Page 2 of 3 

application of Limit States Design, including but not limited to the 
design of screw pile foundations and/or driven open ended steel 
pipe pile foundations. 
 
Charge 2C: Robbie Tyler Olson, P.Eng., operating as Olson 
Engineering Inc., did not practise in a careful and diligent manner 
contrary to subsection 20(2)(b) of the Regulatory Bylaws in the 
design of foundations that require application of Limit States 
Design, including but not limited to the design of screw pile 
foundations and/or driven open ended steel pipe pile foundations. 

 
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the meeting of the said Discipline 
Committee for the purpose of hearing and determining the said 
complaint will be held on the 12th day of December 2025 commencing 
at 9:30 a.m. The meeting of the Discipline Committee for the purpose 
of hearing and determining the said complaint will be conducted by 
the use of Microsoft TEAMS. Links to attend the meeting will be 
provided. 
 
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that you shall be entitled to appear and be 
heard and be accompanied by counsel at such hearing and to call, 
examine and cross-examine witnesses.  
 
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that, if you fail to attend or appear at the 
said hearing, either in person or by counsel, the Discipline Committee, 
upon proof of service of this Notice upon you, may proceed with the 
hearing in your absence and may impose any of the penalties prescribed 
by The Engineering and Geoscience Professions Act.  
 
AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that this notice is served upon you 
pursuant to Section 34(1) of The Engineering and Geoscience 
Professions Act.  
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DATED at the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, this 27th 
day of November 2025.  
 
 
 
 
                       
Stormy Holmes, P.Eng., FEC, FGC (Hon.) 
Executive Director and Registrar 
The Association of Professional Engineers and 
Geoscientists of Saskatchewan. 
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